OP \$40.00 4689207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentum Technologies Inc.		10/12/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDC Capital Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Place Ville-Marie	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 5E7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4689207	MANITOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: jhggroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greger
Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Rd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6296-M1216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Greger, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/jhg/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Confirmation Agreement - BDC Capital - Momentum Tech#page1.tif source=Security Confirmation Agreement - BDC Capital - Momentum Tech#page2.tif source=Security Confirmation Agreement - BDC Capital - Momentum Tech#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0895

SECURITY CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: BDC CAPITAL INC. (the "Secured Party")

WHEREAS the undersigned (the "Debtor") has granted a deed of hypothec dated as of October 12, 2018 (the "Agreement") in favour of the Secured Party;

WHEREAS pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor, pledges, assigns, mortgages, charges and hypothecates in favour of the Secured Party and grants a security interest to the Secured Party in, inter alia, all present and future intangibles (incorporeal) of the Debtor, including all of its present and future patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights and other intellectual property of every nature and kind (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby confirms and agrees that the hypothec and security interest created by the Agreement has attached to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed in Schedule A attached hereto and that the Intellectual Property and all proceeds thereof are subject to the Agreement, all as more fully set forth in the Agreement. The Debtor also agrees to execute and delivery to the Secured Party all such further documents and assurances from time to time as the Secured Party may consider necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

11959520.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0896 DATED as of ____ October, 2018.

MOMENTUM TECHNOLOGIES INC.

RV.

Michel Ganache, president

DECLARED before me in the City of Quebec in the province of Quebec, this 2 th day of _______, 2018.

Commissioner of oaths for the province of Québec

SCHEDULEA

Intellectual Property - Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks

	Momentum Technologies
N. M.F.C.	4,689,207
THE STATE OF	8
***************************************	8 8 - 2
	rice fold
	USA
	Registered
	Manitou

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0898**